
301 South McDowell Street
Raleigh, NCWake County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-2862

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:6/15/2020

Title: Approval of 22nd Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement between Wake County and the City of
Raleigh Regarding Implementation of Countywide Room Occupancy and Prepared Food and
Beverage Tax

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22nd Amendment Item Summary.pdf, 2. 22nd Amendment for approval.pdf, 3. June 8 Hospitality
Tax Financial Update final.pdf, 4. Budget Memo Major Facilities 6-15-20.pdf, 5. Budget Memo Major
Facilities CIP 6-15-20.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Commissioners6/15/2020 1

Approval of 22nd Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement between Wake County and the City of
Raleigh Regarding Implementation of Countywide Room Occupancy and
Prepared Food and Beverage Tax

That the Board of Commissioners:

1. Approves the 22nd Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement between Wake County and
the City of Raleigh Regarding Implementation of Countywide Room Occupancy and
Prepared Food and Beverage Tax, subject to the terms and conditions acceptable to the
County Attorney; and

2. Decreases appropriations in the Major Facilities Operating Fund and Major Facilities
Capital Projects Fund by $7,400,000 to reflect the elimination of Small and Medium
Competitive Projects in FY 2020.

Wake County Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

